COUNTY COURTHOUSE
Whatcom County 311 Grand Avenue, Ste #105
Bellingham, WA 98225-4038

(360) 778-5010

Legislation Details

File #: AB2023-091  Version: 1

Type: Contract Status: Authorized by Consent

File created: 1/20/2023 In control: Council Finance and Administrative Services
Committee

On agenda: 2/7/2023 Final action: 2/7/2023

Enactment date: Enactment #:

Title: Request authorization for the County Executive to enter into a contract between Whatcom County and

Lifeline Connections to provide substance use disorder assessments and post-assessment treatment
coordination for people releasing from the Whatcom County Jail or who are referred through
criminal/legal referral channels, in the amount of $138,642

Indexes: Health and Safety
Attachments: 1. Staff Memo, 2. Proposed Contract, 3. Contract #202302015

Date Ver. Action By Action Result
2/7/2023 1 Council Finance and RECOMMENDED FOR Pass
Administrative Services Committee = AUTHORIZATION BY CONSENT
2/7/2023 1 Council AUTHORIZED BY CONSENT Pass
Whatcom County Page 1 of 1 Printed on 5/3/2024

powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

