
Whatcom County

Legislation Text

COUNTY COURTHOUSE
311 Grand Avenue, Ste #105
Bellingham, WA 98225-4038

(360) 778-5010

Primary Contact Email: MChriste@co.whatcom.wa.us

TITLE FOR AGENDA ITEM:

Request authorization for the County Executive to enter into an interlocal agreement amendment between

Whatcom County and North Sound Behavioral Health Administrative Services Organization to acknowledge

and fund Whatcom County’s participation in the North Sound Integrated Care Network, in the amount of

$523,788.10 for a total amended contract amount of $1,496,767.30

SUMMARY STATEMENT OR LEGAL NOTICE LANGUAGE:

See attachments

File #: AB2024-130, Version: 1

Whatcom County Printed on 4/13/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

